NATO Codification System – NCS
the Global Language of Logistics
>>>  www.nato.int/codification <<<
The NCS is managed by the NATO Group of National Directors on Codification, Allied Committee 135 (AC/135).
NCS rules and procedures are laid down in the NATO Manual on Codification ACodP-1 downloadable from www.nato.int/codification
Codification is performed under national responsibility.
Latest release: JAN 2025
[34] Sponsored Non-NATO nations :
Nations have a Codification System that has been certified as being fully compliant with the NCS procedures.
Tier 2 sponsorship is characterized by a two-way data exchange and participation in technical NCS management.
[18] Tier 2 :
The NATO Support and Procurement Agency (NSPA) is the sole NATO Agency to participate in the NATO Codification Data Exchange (user NSP).
Codification services provided: allocation of S & I-CAGEs, publication of the NATO Master Catalogue of References for Logistics (NMCRL),
Sponsorship support and monitoring consolidated codification requirements on behalf of NATO Agencies.
The “basic level” of sponsorship including some use of unclassified NATO Stock Number (NSN) information.
Tier 1 sponsorship is characterized by a one-way data exchange.
[16] Tier 1 :
ARGENTINA
ARG 29 W***#
AUSTRALIA
AUS 66  Z***#
AUSTRIA
AUT 41  #***N
BRAZIL
BRA 19  #***K
FINLAND
FIN 58  A***G
INDIA
IND  72   #***Y
INDONESIA
IDN 45  #***Z
ISRAEL
ISR 31  #***A
KOREA
REPUBLIC OF
KOR 37  #***F
MALAYSIA
MYS 34  Y***#
MOROCCO
MAR 63 A***M
NEW
ZEALAND
NZL 98  E***#
SERBIA
SRB 73 A***S
SINGAPORE
SGP 32  Q***#
SWEDEN
SWE 64 A***N
UKRAINE
UKR 61 A***J
UAE
ARE 71 #***W
BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA
BIH 75  A***U
BRUNEI
DARUSSALAM
BRN 76  A***V
CHILE
CHL 52 A***A
COLOMBIA
COL 80  A***Z
EGYPT
EGY 36 #***D
GEORGIA
GEO 68 A***R
JAPAN
JPN  30  J***#
JORDAN
JOR 78  A***X
OMAN
OMN 56 A***E
PERU
PER 79 A***Y
QATAR
QAT 81 B***A
SAUDI
ARABIA
SAU 70 #***E
THAILAND
THA 35  #***C
SOUTH
AFRICA
ZAF 18  V***#
[32] NATO nations :
ALBANIA
ALB 59  A***H
BELGIUM
BEL 13  B***#
BULGARIA
BGR 50  #***U
CANADA
CAN  20 or 21
#***# or L***#
CROATIA
HRV 53  A***B
CZECH
REPUBLIC
CZE 16  #***G
DENMARK
DNK 22  R***#
ESTONIA
EST 38  #***J
FRANCE
FRA 14  F***#
or M***#
GERMANY
DEU 12  C***#
or D***#
GREECE
GRC 23 G***#
HUNGARY
HUN 51  #***V
ICELAND
ISL 24  S***#
ITALY
ITA 15  A***#
LATVIA
LVA 55  A***D
LITHUANIA
LTU 47  #***R
LUXEMBOURG
LUX 28   B***#
MONTENEGRO
MNE 77  A***W
NETHERLANDS
NLD 17  H***#
NORWAY
NOR 25  N***#
POLAND
POL 43  #***H
PORTUGAL
PRT 26  P***#
ROMANIA
ROU 39 #***L
SLOVAKIA
SVK 40  #***M
SLOVENIA
SVN 42  #***Q
SPAIN
ESP 33  #***B
TÜRKIYE
TUR 27  T***#
UNITED
KINGDOM
GBR 99  K***#
or U***#
USA
USA 00 or 01
#***#
NORTH
MACEDONIA
MKD 54 A***C
ALGERIA
DZA 82 B***B
BEL /  13 /  B***#
CTR  / NCB /  NCAGE
# = numerical
* = alpha/numerical
Code Structure Legend :
PAKISTAN
PAK 74 A***T
IRAQ
IRQ 62 D***N
ECUADOR
ECU 83 B***C
IRELAND
IRL 84 D***P